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BARBER· M24 0142647 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7 .62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST5' 
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BARBER· M24 0142648 

! 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~_ I 25716 
BOLT ACTION CEHTERFIRE RIFLE m _ '° 1L-I O_R_DE_R_N_O ·----:-::::-
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO rn =--!!!!!!!!!!! I 24" 

. ~ ~-~ I BARREL LENGTH 
- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 .~ ~ * CAPACITY 6 

i~~:::~ \G&635153 

DD FORM 
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M-24 
. BARBER· M24 0142649iNSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G C::,&,~ 51 :S-3 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS 
410 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK 

440 PROOF !ll;rffi,!lc.~-1,: ~,. fi!'-1 i; ~', • .. ..,£. ,.. 0 '''""''"-"' '4' 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE 
~ .. 

~eu !; """~ ~-

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION (JPf~:~"~<OR () P,.~·1111 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

510 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
540 (BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS +/- .5 LBS I 
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OP# OPE.RATIO~ tit\MEi •• READINGS DATE INITIAL 

560 F) SAFETY·~~- F~~~E l-1~ ~~~ ~~ I ? w-- ss::- ..,,,.-:.;-
,...) - /-~'? ,,6).J1 . 

-
CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I :)) ~(.._.,----
S-'1---- ___ 3,£----- /-/s-t:.1/ /3J9-

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
;;;/~!fl~ AND RETAINABILITY ~ 

I .020 MIN I ; 

, 02L/ ID 2-i.../ 1/-/f.-oJ SJ7' I) FIRING PIN INDENT ;f' (_/j 2-y: 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 1~11-d 7 _/!t?Ll 
K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 1/1/01 ~ 
L) ATIACH FRONT AND 

a [c)o/) REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ~ 

M) IRON SIGHT 
2 f cr/trt ALIGNMENT l!V\>....,.~ 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

:7lcrloJ1 IN NUMBERED CONTAINER h~ 

640 & FUNCTION TEST AND (PASS) FAIL 

650 TARGET fPASS ) FAIL /, /2-o7 rraJ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 11 I I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

{V ~ \ 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 

660 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO r-l2-cY? F"rv; 

670 FINAL INSPECTION 
;;; )q) ()-'! A)HEADSPACE ~ 

+/- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS of.~ d7':it d~3c2-/3 01~8 %¥ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS V-l~e1 

C) FUNCTION 

690 PACK 
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BARBER· M24 0142651 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0 
.000 

# Peak Force 

1 2.443 

2 2.476 

3 2.478 

4 2.563 

5 2.396 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/28/06 

.010 .020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.052 

0.052 

0.052 

0.053 

0.052 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.032 0.038 

0.032 0.037 

0.031 0.037 

0.031 0.037 

0.031 0.037 

M/24 
Form#F005 
2.5 lbs. ini. +/- .50 lbs. 

.060 .070 .080 

Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.040 

0.041 

0.041 

0.043 

0.040 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12128/2006 2:42:32 PM 

.090 .100 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 
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F 
0 

BARBER· M24 0142652 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12128/06 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs. after 50 cycles +/- .50 lbs. 

5.0 ---·-------------------,---------.------,------,---,,m------

4.51------'------+----+---_:_-!-------1-----+-----+----+-+Ht----~-----

4.0l---------'----__j_ ____ _:__ ___ __._ ___ ~-----+-----+-----'-Hl!-----]--·---------

3.5 1---------------'------'------'---- __j_-----+------'-----HJ.11-----i-------- -· 

3.01----------'-----'-----+------+----+-----,-------~1 

~ 2.s1----_j__----+----+----:-d;i~SS2~~----+-----+---zv------'----
e 

o.oL-___ _:_ ___ _:_ ____ L_ ___ _;_ ___ --"----~----'----------"------

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 2.558 0.053 0.030 0.035 0.046 Set Trigger 

2 2.502 0.053 0.031 0.036 0.044 Set Trigger 

3 2.466 0.053 0.031 0.036 0.043 Set Trigger 

4 2.555 0.051 0.029 0.036 0.046 Sei Tngge: 

5 2.459 0.052 0.030 0.036 0.044 Set Trigger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/28/2006 2:46:16 PM 
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BARBER· M24 0142653 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 
Gun Type: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs. ini. +/- .75 lbs. 
Note: R. Putch 12128/06 

5.0----

4.5 --

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 ------· 

1.5 ----

1.0 

0.5 

.010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.039 0.052 0.032 0.035 0.051 Set Trigger 

2 3.085 0.051 0.031 0.035 0.051 Set Trigger 

3 3.038 0.051 0.031 0.035 0.050 Set Trigger 

4 3.122 0.050 0.031 0.035 0.050 Set Tngf;2r 

5 3.043 0.051 0.030 0.035 0.052 Set Tngger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/28/2006 2:51:36 PM 
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BARBER· M24 0142654 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12128/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs. after 20 cycles+/- .75 lbs. 

5.0 --- ------------------------------~--

4.01~----'------'-----+---- ---'-----------+-----+------1----~c;H----.,.--------------

F 
0 

~ 2.5 l------

e 

2.0 -------'--------'-----~ 

0.5 

.010 .020 .030 .040 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up 

1 3.097 0.052 0.031 

2 3.058 0.050 0.030 

3 3.036 0.051 0.031 

4 3.136 0.050 0.030 

5 2.884 0.051 0.030 

.050 .060 .070 .080 

Travel 

Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.035 0.053 

0.035 0.051 

0.035 0.052 

0 .. 035 0.052 

0.034 0.050 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co .• Inc .. 12128/2006 2:53:59 PM 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tri39e 

Set Tr[:2g~:; 

.100 
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BARBER· M24 0142655 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

5.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12128/06 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

3.0 - \' 

~ \ 
~ 2.sl----------'-----'--------i1'-fl--+-----+--'~· r­
e 

0.5 _______ ,___ 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
4.0 lbs. ini. +/-1.0 lbs. 

o.ai.=::=======-----_;_ ________ _L ___ __. ____ ..l._ ___ .....L ____________ ~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

4.037 0.053 

2 4.045 0.053 

3 4.127 0.052 

4 4.139 0.052 

5 4.158 0.052 

HUj 4.10 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.032 0.033 

0.031 0.033 

0.031 0.032 

0.030 0.033 

0.031 0.032 

Energy To Actuate 

0.071 

0.072 

0.072 

0.073 

0.073 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigge;­

Set Trlgge~· 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 12/28/2006 2:56:14 PM 
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BARBER· M24 0142656 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/28/06 

5.0-------

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs. after20 cycles +/-1.0 lbs. 

4.51--------~-------+----~---------+----+-----,..----~#-------

4.01---------+----+-----'-------7~~~-+,----t-----zr--t--------c----···-

i 3.51-----+------+----+-----'---....ffir-----+---1rt--+1-----+---f,---t-------.C~-----·---. 

i 

\ I ------ --

: 00 \IJW----!#------+--~-
~ 2.5 -----~-----------i-----+-J1----+------i11 

~ 2.01---·--,.------,-----+----------+------11,-----rr-,----,..-------------

1.0 ------------------!-----111---L----+-----+------t----..,.------,--------.. --

o.s1--------~-----+----+----m'--+------t----+-----+-----;-------'-------

,..--·-·-------· -----~----+--o.oL. ------'-----'---~---'-----J....._-~--!------'------'-------'-------'----
.ooo .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .100 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

4.084 0.057 0.036 0.035 0.073 Set Trigger 

2 4.054 0.058 0.036 0.034 0.075 Set Trigger 

3 4.007 0.058 0.035 0.034 0.075 Set Trigger 

4 4.028 0.058 0.036 0.034 0.075 Sat T:'·~ge; 

5 4.061 0.057 0.035 0.034 0.073 Set Tr:gge: 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Amis Co., Inc .. 12128/2006 2:57:52 PM 
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BARBER· M24 0142657 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 ----

0.0 
.000 .010 

# Peak Force 

2.580 

2 2.574 

3 2.608 

4 2.538 

5 2.526 

rt us J _,& .s 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12128/06 

.020 

Travel To Actuate 

0.055 

0.055 

0.055 

0.054 

0.054 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

.030 .040 

Initial Take-up 

0.034 

0.034 

0.033 

0.032 

0.033 

Model: 
Serial No: 

.Trigger: 

.050 

Travel 

Overtravel 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

0.037 

M/24 
Form #FOOS 
reset to 2.5 lbs. +/- .50 lbs. for final test 

.060 .070 

Energy To Actuate 

0.044 

0.044 

0.046 

0.044 

0.043 

.080 

Lock Time 

.090 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Triggc;,-

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anms Co., Inc.. 12128/2006 3:00:27 PM 
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F 
0 

BARBER· M24 0142658 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
R. Putch 12/28/06 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 

"Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs.+/- 1.0 lbs. for target & accuracy 

5.0'---··-··--------------------------------·--------···--··· 

3.0+---------

~ 2.5J-----'-------l.-----l......--+-Jl-+!-------j--++ll--+-+---ff!H-+----+---· 

e 

1.0 -------'----_;.----+--i.f.!1-1---i-------<----+-----+----+-----------·-. 

0.5------~----------'---!+il--I----+----'---·-----'-----+----------'-··-

0.0 L'_-_·---·-· ---·-__:-c_--:._-::::._-=========.:::.:::.:::.:::_-+"'---~-~---L------'----------'----~---~----
.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 .070 .080 .090 .1 DO 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 4.078 0.056 0.034 0.034 0.073 Set Trigger 

2 4.080 0.054 0.033 0".034 0.072 Set Trigger 

3 4.102 0.054 0.033 0.034 0.072 Set Trigger 

4 4.081 0.055 0.033 0.033 0.075 Set Trigg<:;r 

5 4.034 0.053 0.032 0.033 0.071 Set Tng;Je;· 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remi~gyton Arms Co., Inc .. 1212812006 3:03:15 PM 
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BARBER· M24 0142659 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6635153. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/15/2007 05:22 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distan~e from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

-0.016 
0.044 
0.047 
0.626 
0.206 

#1: 0.205 
#1: 0.287 
#1: 0.149 
#1: 0.264 
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BARBER· M24 0142660 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6635153. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.062 
0.196 
0.206 
2.531 
1.647 
2.556 
0.550 
1.462 
0.904 

0 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.317 
2: -1.032 
3: 1.499 
4: 0.598 
5: 0.916 
6: 0.531 
7: 0. 234 
8: -0.194 
9: -0.662 

10: -0.952 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

1. 275 
0.823 
0.464 
0.486 
0.004 

-0.296 
-0.372 
-0.290 
-0.258 
0.128 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0142661 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86635153. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETE~: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.106 
0.080 
0.133 
1.589 
1.924 
2.209 
0.078 
1.494 
0.562 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.822 
2: -0.675 
3: -0.570 
4: 0. 767 
5: 0.478 
6: 0. 044 
7: 0.066 
8: -0.157 
9: -0.294 

10: 0. 098 
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1.392 
0.327 

-0.532 
-0.143 
-0.052 
-0.331 
-0.028 
0.021 
0.244 

-0.094 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0142662 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6635153. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.046 
-0.090 

0.101 
1. 007 
1. 233 
1.488 
0.124 
0.762 
0.503 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.382 
2: -0.018 
3: 0. 020 
4: -0.434 
5: -0.372 
6: 0.024 
7 :' 0 .130 
8: 0. 523 
9: 0. 573 

10: 0.393 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.496 
0.548 
0.276 
0.149 

-0.283 
-0.212 
-0.431 
-0.685 
-0.336 
-0.426 

6 

BARBER. M24 Mc4QlH42101 



BARBER· M24 0142663 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6635153. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.000 
0.061 
0.061 
1.642 
1.416 
1.821 
0.196 
1.166 
0.543 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.476 
2: 0.003 
3: -0.332 
4: -0.335 
5: -0.266 
6: -0.024 
7: 0. 553 
8: 1.166 
9: -0.093 

10: -0.194 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 

0.822 
0.351 
0.223 

-0.132 
-0.404 
-0.594 
-0.163 
0.034 
0.382 
0.090 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0142664 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86635153. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/15/2007 
FILE TIME: 05:22 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.081 
-0.026 

0.085 
1. 213 
1.493 
1. 505 
0.226 
0.939 
0.615 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# X 
1: -0.564 
2: -0.396 
3: -0 .112 
4: 0. 649 
5: 0. 364 
6: 0.292 
7 ·: -0 .154 
8: -0.083 
9: -0.436 

10: -0.372 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
-0.751 
-0.910 
-0.684 
-0.092 
0.389 
0.274 
0.188 
0.468 
0.280 
0.583 

6 
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